Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 521 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe and Girard

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING CONFIDENCE IN THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors wishes to express its confidence in County Administrator Paul Dusek and confirm its satisfaction with his work, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors, through a vote of confidence, hereby affirms its support for and acknowledges its satisfaction with the work of County Administrator Paul Dusek, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors offers its sincerest apologies to County Administrator

Paul Dusek and his family for any embarrassment associated with this matter, and be it further

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.